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SUMMER SEMESTER 4205 
 

Summer Regular Session begins  Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 11 January 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 7 January 2022 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Friday 14 January 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 7 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF)  Wednesday 23 February 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 25 February 2022 

 
 

Summer Session 1 begins  Monday 24 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 25 January 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 24 January 2022 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Thursday 27 January 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 7 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 9 February 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 11 February 2022 

 
 

Summer Session 2 begins  Monday 31 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 31 January 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 31 January 2022 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Monday 7 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 17 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 23 February 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 25 February 2022 

 
 

Summer Session 3 begins Monday 7 February 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 14 February 2022 

Fee payments due Wednesday 9 February 2022 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Wednesday 16 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 10 March 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 23 March 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 25 March 2022 

 

Critical Dates 2022 
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Summer Session 4 begins Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Fee payments due Tuesday 4 January 2022 

Census Date: last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Monday 10 January 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 20 January 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Thursday 27 January 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 28 January 2022 

 

SUMMER EXAMINATION PERIODS 
Primary Exams for Summer courses Monday 14 February to Saturday 19 February 

Replacement/Additional Assessment for 
Summer courses 

Wednesday 2 March to Saturday 5 March 

 
SEMESTERS 
 
First Semester 4210 
 

Semester 1 begins Monday 28 February 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 15 March 2022 

Fee payments due Thursday 10 March 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Thursday 24 March 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 6 May 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Friday 10 June 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 1 July 2022 

Semester 1 Primary Exams Saturday 18 June to Saturday 2 
July 

Semester 1 Replacement/Additional Assessment  Monday 18 July to Saturday 23 
July 

 
Second Semester 4220 
 

Semester 2 begins Monday 25 July 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 8 August 2022 

Fee payments due Wednesday 3 August 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Wednesday 17 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 16 September 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Friday 28 October 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 November 2022 

Semester 2 Primary Exams Saturday 5 November to 
Saturday 19 November 

Semester 2 Replacement/Additional Assessment Wednesday 7 December to 
Tuesday 13 December 
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FULL YEAR 
 

Full Year Part 1 begins 4210 Monday 28 February 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 15 March 2022 

Fee payments due Thursday 10 March 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Thursday 24 March 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Wednesday 17 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) N/A 

Teaching session ends Friday 1 July 

Semester 1 Exams Saturday 18 June to Saturday 2 
July 

Semester 1 Replacement/Additional Assessment Monday 18 July to Saturday 23 
July 

 
 

Full Year Part 2 begins 4220 Monday 25 July 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 8 August 2022 

Fee payments due Wednesday 3 August 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Wednesday 17 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) N/A 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Friday 28 October 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 November 2022 

Semester 2 Exam period Saturday 5 November to 
Saturday 19 November 

Semester 2 Replacement/Additional Assessment Wednesday 7 December to 
Tuesday 13 December 
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WINTER SEMESTER 4215 
 

Winter Regular Session begins  Monday 27 June 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 27 June 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 27 June 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Friday 1 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 14 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 20 July 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 22 July 2022 

 
 

Winter Session 1 begins Monday 4 July 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 11 July 2022 

Fee payments due Wednesday 6 July 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
liability for student contributions or tuition fees 

Wednesday 13 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Thursday 4 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 17 August 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 19 August 2022 

 
 
 

WINTER EXAMINATION PERIODS 
Primary Exams for Winter courses Thursday 21 July to Saturday 23 July 

Replacement/Additional Assessment for Winter 
courses 

Saturday 6 August 
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TRIMESTERS  
 

Trimester 1 [4233] begins  Monday 31 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 14 February 2022 

Fee payments due Thursday 3 February 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
tuition fees 

Thursday 17 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 1 April 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 27 April 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 29 April 2022 

Trimester 1 Exams Thursday 5 May to Saturday 7 
May 

Trimester 1 Replacement/Additional Assessment Saturday 21 May 

 
 

Trimester 2 [4236] begins  Monday 23 May 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 6 June 2022 

Fee payments due Thursday 26 May 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
tuition fees 

Thursday 9 June 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 22 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 17 August 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 19 August 2022 

Trimester 2 Exams Thursday 25 August to Saturday 
27 August 

Trimester 2 Replacement/Additional Assessment Saturday 10 September 

 
 

Trimester 3 [4239] begins  Monday 5 September 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 19 September 2022 

Fee payments due Wednesday 7 September 2022 

Census Date: Last day to withdraw without incurring 
tuition fees 

Wednesday 21 September 
2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 28 October 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 23 November 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 25 November 2022 

Trimester 3 Exams Thursday 1 December to 
Saturday 3 December 

Trimester 3 Replacement/Additional Assessment Saturday 17 December 
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QUADMESTERS (TERMS)  
 

Term 1 [4242] begins  Monday 24 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 7 February 2022 

Fee payments due Thursday 27 January 2022 

Census Date Wednesday 9 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 21 March 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Tuesday 12 April 2022 

Teaching session ends Thursday 14 April 2022 

 
 

Term 2 [4244] begins  Tuesday 19 April 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 3 May 2022 

Fee payments due Tuesday 19 April 2022 

Census Date Tuesday 3 May 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Tuesday 7 June 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 29 June 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 1 July 2022 

 
 

Term 3 [4246] begins  Monday 11 July 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 25 July 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 11 July 2022 

Census Date Monday 25 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Tuesday 30 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 21 September 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 23 September 2022 

 
 

Term 4 [4248] begins  Tuesday 4 October 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 18 October 2022 

Fee payments due Tuesday 4 October 2022 

Census Date Tuesday 18 October 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Tuesday 22 November 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 14 December 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 16 December 2022 

 
 

Remedial Session Term 4 [4248] begins  Monday 5 December 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 12 December 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 5 December 2022 

Census Date Monday 12 December 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Tuesday 27 December 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 11 January 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 13 January 2023 
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Early Add Session Term 4 [4248] begins  Monday 21 November 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 21 November 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 21 November 2022 

Census Date Monday 28 November 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Tuesday 6 December 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 14 December 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 16 December 2022 
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QUADMESTERS (COLLOQUY only)  
 

Term 1 [4242] begins  Monday 10 January 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 24 January 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 10 January 2022 

Census Date Monday 24 January 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 25 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 16 March 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 March 2022 

 
 

Term 2 [4244] begins  Monday 11 April 2022 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 26 April 2022 

Fee payments due Tuesday 12 April 2022 

Census Date Tuesday 26 April 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 27 May 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 15 June 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 17 June 2022 

 
 

Term 3 [4246] begins  Monday 11 July 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 25 July 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 11 July 2022 

Census Date Monday 25 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 26 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 14 September 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 16 September 2022 

 
 

Term 4 [4248] begins  Monday 10 October 2022 

Last day to add courses online Monday 24 October 2022 

Fee payments due Monday 10 October 2022 

Census Date Monday 24 October 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Friday 25 November 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Wednesday 14 December 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 16 December 2022 
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ONLINE TEACHING PERIODS 
 

Last day to add courses Monday 20 December 2021 

Online Teaching Period 1 (4261) begins  Monday 10 January 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 14 January 2022 

Census Date Friday 21 January 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 7 February 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Monday 21 February 2022 

Teaching session ends Friday 21 February 2022 

 
 

Last day to add courses Friday 18 February 2022 

Online Teaching Period 2 (4262) begins  Monday 7 March 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 11 March 2022 

Census Date Friday 18 March 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 11 April 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Tuesday 26 April 2022 

Teaching session ends Tuesday 26 April 2022 

 
 

Last day to add courses Friday 22 April 2022 

Online Teaching 3 (4263) begins  Monday 9 May 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 13 May 2022 

Census Date Friday 20 May 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 6 June 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Monday 20 June 2022 

Teaching session ends Monday 20 June 2022 

 
 

Last day to add courses Friday 17 June 2022 

Online Teaching Period 4 (4264) begins  Monday 4 July 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 8 July 2022 

Census Date Friday 15 July 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 1 August 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Monday 15 August 2022 

Teaching session ends Monday 15 August 2022 
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Last day to add courses Friday 12 August 2022 

Online Teaching Period 5 (4265) begins  Monday 29 August 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 2 September 2022 

Census Date Friday 9 September 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 26 September 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Monday 10 October 2022 

Teaching session ends Monday 10 October 2022 

 
 

Last day to add courses Friday 7 October 2022 

Online Teaching Period 6 (4266) begins  Monday 24 October 2022 

Fee payments due Friday 28 October 2022 

Census Date Friday 4 November 2022 

Last day to Withdraw No Fail (WNF) Monday 21 November 2022 

Last day to Withdraw Fail (WF) Monday 5 December 2022 

Teaching session ends Monday 5 December 2022 

 

 

Further enquiries 

Ph: +61 8 8313 5208  
Email: askadelaide@ask.adelaide.edu.au 
Web: https://student.ask.adelaide.edu.au 
   

mailto:askadelaide@ask.adelaide.edu.au
https://student.ask.adelaide.edu.au/

